and nine months ended September 30, 2003 by $7.6 million and $21.6 million, respectively, and increased cost of services and
products by $23.5 million and $69.6 million, respectively, from the amounts originally reported. Selling, general and administrative
expense was reduced by $15.9 million and $48.0 million, respectively, from the amounts originally reported in the results for the
three and nine months ended September 30, 2003 to reflect the amounts reclassified to operating revenues and cost of services and
products. These reclassifications did not have any impact on income from operations, net income, earnings per share, financial
position or cash flows of TDS for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2003.

8

A summary of the changes to the affected captions on the statements of operations for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2003 related to the above reclassifications and restatements are included below:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2003

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) Effects of 2003 Changes

Statement of Operations:
As Previously
Reported (1)

Wireless
License Costs
and Goodwill
Restatements

Retention
Reclass-
ifications As Restated

Operating Revenues (2) $ 874,754 $ � $ 7,633 $ 882,387
Operating Expenses
  Cost of services and products (2) 270,829 � 23,543 294,372
  Selling, general and administrative expense (2) 327,080 � (15,910) 311,170
  Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense 144,238 � � 144,238
  Loss on impairment of intangible assets � � � �
  (Gain) loss on assets of operations held for sale (1,442) � � (1,442)

Total Operating Expenses 740,705 � 7,633 748,338

Operating Income 134,049 � � 134,049

Income before income taxes and
   minority interest 95,692 � � 95,692

Income tax expense (3) 49,541 (10,713) � 38,828

Minority share of income (11,537) (1,911) � (13,448)

Income from continuing operations 34,614 8,802 � 43,416

Discontinued operations (1,609) � � (1,609)

Income before cumulative effect of
   accounting change 33,005 8,802 � 41,807

Cumulative effect of accounting change � � � �

Net income $ 33,005 $ 8,802 $ � $ 41,807

Basic Weighted Average Shares
   Outstanding (000s) 57,420 � � 57,420

Basic Earnings per Share
  Income from continuing operations $ 0.60 $ 0.16 $ � $ 0.76

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

10

  Discontinued operations (0.03) � � (0.03)
  Cumulative effect of accounting change � � � �

  Net income available to common $ 0.57 $ 0.16 $ � $ 0.73

Diluted Weighted Average Shares
   Outstanding (000s) 57,793 73 � 57,866

Diluted Earnings per Share
  Income from continuing operations $ 0.60 $ 0.15 $ � $ 0.75
  Discontinued operations (0.03) � � (0.03)
  Cumulative effect of accounting change � � � �

  Net income available to common $ 0.57 $ 0.15 $ � $ 0.72

(1) Amounts as previously reported in amendment No. 2 to the September 30, 2003 Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed March 10, 2004.
(2) Prior to the fourth quarter of 2003, TDS included costs for equipment sold to retain current U.S. Cellular customers in selling, general and administrative

expense, partially offset by equipment sales revenues received from these customers. In the fourth quarter of 2003, TDS changed its policy for classifying
retention costs and has reclassified the equipment sales revenues and cost of equipment sold related to the retention of current U.S. Cellular customers
out of selling, general and administrative expense into operating revenues and cost of services and products, respectively. This change was reflected
retrospectively in each of the first three quarters of 2003.

(3) In the third quarter of 2003, TDS had originally recorded an income tax expense upon the closing of the disposition of certain wireless properties by U.S.
Cellular. This tax expense was reduced due to the reversal of additional deferred tax liabilities that were recorded with respect to the wireless properties
exchanged in conjunction with the restatement from goodwill to wireless license costs. Consequently, income tax expense in 2003 was reduced by $10.7
million.

9

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) Effects of 2003 Changes

Statement of Operations:
As Previously
Reported (1)

Wireless
License Costs
and Goodwill
Restatements

Retention
Reclass-
ifications As Restated

Operating Revenues (2) $ 2,533,459 $ � $ 21,620 $ 2,555,079
Operating Expenses
  Cost of services and products (2) 796,415 � 69,639 866,054
  Selling, general and administrative expense (2) 1,011,156 � (48,019) 963,137
  Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense 440,367 � � 440,367
  Loss on impairment of intangible assets � 49,595 � 49,595
  (Gain) loss on assets of operations held for sale (3) 25,558 (1,939) � 23,619

Total Operating Expenses 2,273,496 47,656 21,620 2,342,772

Operating Income 259,963 (47,656) � 212,307

Income before income taxes and minority interest 144,074 (47,656) � 96,418

Income tax expense (3) 76,988 (29,542) � 47,446

Minority share of income (3) (17,988) 3,232 � (14,756)

Income from continuing operations 49,098 (14,882) � 34,216

Discontinued operations (1,609) � � (1,609)

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

11

Income before cumulative effect of
   accounting change 47,489 (14,882) � 32,607

Cumulative effect of accounting change (11,789) � � (11,789)

Net income $ 35,700 $ (14,882) $ � $ 20,818

Basic Weighted Average Shares
   Outstanding (000s) 57,829 � � 57,829

Basic Earnings per Share
  Income from continuing operations $ 0.84 $ (0.26) $ � $ 0.58
  Discontinued operations (0.03) � � (0.03)
  Cumulative effect of accounting change (0.20) � � (0.20)

  Net income available to common $ 0.61 $ (0.26) $ � $ 0.35

Diluted Weighted Average Shares
   Outstanding (000s) 57,924 � � 57,924

Diluted Earnings per Share
  Income from continuing operations $ 0.84 $ (0.26) $ � $ 0.58
  Discontinued operations (0.03) � � (0.03)
  Cumulative effect of accounting change (0.20) � � (0.20)

  Net income available to common $ 0.61 $ (0.26) $ � $ 0.35